## IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COLE COUNTY, MISSOURI

CHLORA LINDLEY-MYERS, Director,	
Department of Commerce and Insurance of the	)
State of Missouri,	)
	)
Plaintiff,	)
	) Case No. 23AC-CC04735
V.	)
	)
CAMERON MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY, and	)
CAMERON NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY,	)
	)
Defendants.	

## NOTICE OF LIQUIDATION OF CAMERON MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY & DEADLINE TO FILE PROOF OF CLAIM

TO ALL CLAIMANTS HAVING CLAIMS AGAINST THE ESTATE OF CAMERON MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY ("CMIC"). PLEASE REVIEW THIS NOTICE CAREFULLY, AS IT SETS OUT IMPORTANT INFORMATION CONCERNING YOUR RIGHTS AND RESPONSIBILITIES AS A POTENTIAL CLAIMANT.

Effective December 1, 2023, the Circuit Court of Cole County, Missouri ordered that CMIC be liquidated and that all remaining distributable assets of CMIC be distributed to approved claimants of record. A copy of the Liquidation Order can be found at: https://insurance.mo.gov/companies/receiv.php.

The records of CMIC indicate that you may have a claim against CMIC. You may print a Proof of Claim at <a href="https://insurance.mo.gov/companies/receiv.php">https://insurance.mo.gov/companies/receiv.php</a> Alternatively, you may request a Proof of Claim by contacting a representative at the below address. Please read the instructions carefully and complete a Proof of Claim if you believe you have a claim. Failure to fully complete the Proof of Claim and to submit supporting documents, narratives, exhibits or evidence could result in your claim being denied.

## THE DEADLINE FOR SUBMITTING YOUR PROOF OF CLAIM IS MARCH 29, 2024.

If you wish to have an opportunity to share in the distribution of the available liquidated assets, your Proof of Claim must be postmarked by March 29, 2024. Proofs of Claim postmarked after March 29, 2024 will be considered "late-filed." Late-filed claims will likely receive no distribution given CMIC's financial condition.

Proofs of Claim, questions, and other requests for information should be submitted to:

Cameron Mutual Insurance Company in Liquidation c/o Kirsten A. Byrd Husch Blackwell 4801 Main Street, Suite 1000 Kansas City, MO 64112

Email: clientservices@cameron-insurance.com

Phone: 800-326-6511 Fax: 866-454-5051

Pleadings, Proof of Claim form, and other updates: <a href="https://www.cameron-insurance.com/">https://www.cameron-insurance.com/</a> or

Department updates: <a href="https://insurance.mo.gov/companies/receiv.php">https://insurance.mo.gov/companies/receiv.php</a>